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Economy

22.24
22,25
23.26
23.27
59.28
59.29
59.30
59.31
60.32
60.33
60.34
60.35
61.36
61.37
61.38

Preferred

KXJB (CBS)

QvC

cozI-Tv

WDAY (ABC)

TBS - Atlanta
WGN - Chicago
cw

KVRR (Fox)

KVLY (NBC)
Local

KFME (PBS)
Channel Guide
USA Network
TNT

Freeform

WDAY Extra
Lifetime

Encore

Encore Suspense
Encore Western
Starz

Sprout

Discovery

A & E Network
Weather Channel
Learning Channel
American Movie
Sy-Fi Channel
History Channel
ESPN

ESPN 2

ESPN News
ESPN Classics
Sportsman Channel
Great Amer. Country
Outdoor Channel

61.39
61.40
62.41
62.42
62.43
67.44
67.45
67.46
67.47
67.48
69.49
69.50
69.51
69.52
69.53

Golf Channel
Fox Sports 1

ME TV

Turner Classics
Cartoon Network

MavTV
Boomerang
RFD

FUSE

CNN

Headline News
MSNBC

FOX News

FX Channel

HD CHANNELS

202
204
206
210
211
213
214
215
218
225
226
228
230
231
240
244
253

KXJB (CBS)
COzZI-TV
WDAY (ABC)
KVRR (Fox)
KVLY (NBC)
KFME (PBS)
PBS - MN
USA Network
WDAY Extra
Discovery
A&E

TLC

Sci- Fi HD
History

FOX Sports 1
FOX Sports N
FX Channel

FOX Sports North

Starz Pak  Premium
69.54 truTV
70.55 Game Show
70.56 Animal Planet
70.57  Family Net
70.58 Oxygen
70.59 Hallmark
70.60 E! Network
70.61 Food Network
71.62 Do It Yourself
71.63 Bravo
71.64  Trinity Broadcast
71.65 Home & Garden
71.66 EWTN
71.67 Fox Business
76.68 NFL Network
76.69 ESPN SEC
76.74 Disney
76.75 Disney XD
76.76 Disney Junior
77.83 Science
77.84 Dest. America
77.85 FYI
77.86 Viceland
7787 ID
77.89 Discovery Fam.
79.91 American Hero
79.92 Discovery Life
79.93 BBC America
79.95 Home Shopping
79.96 CNBC
79.97 Nat’l Geo. Wild
79.98 National Geo.
81.100 Fox Movie
81.101 FXX
81.106 Justice
91.107 OWN
91.109 NBC Sports
92.110 Antenna TV
92.111 Heros & Icons
93.112 BEK
93.113 GRIT
93.114 Escape
104.115 Bounce TV
104.116 Laff
104.117 Comet
104.118 Buzzr

402 Cinemax

403 HBO

256 Animal Planet

258
263
265
267
268
283
284
287
296
297
298
299
300
301
307
309

Oxygen

Bravo

HGTV

Fox Business
NFL

Science
Destination America
ID

CNBC

Nat’l Geo. Wild
Nat’l Geographic
Velocity

Fox Movie

FXX

OWN

NBC Sports



